

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

60 WRIT PETITION NO. 6553 OF 2017

DHONDIRAM SHANKAR LANGOTE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Mobin Shaikh h/f. Mr. V.R. Dhorde  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.**  
DATED : June 5, 2017.

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel Shri. Shaikh holding for Shri. Dhorde seeks time. The learned AGP is present. Counsels for respondents are absent. Stand over to 14.6.2017.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[ T.V. NALAWADE, J. ]**

ssc/