

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6553 OF 2017

DHONDIRAM SHANKAR LANGOTE (GAWALI) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Advocate for the petitioner: Mr. V.R. Dhorde
AGP for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Mr. N.T. Bhagat
Adv. for R.Nos. 6 and 7: Mrs. Swati S. Langote h/f Mrs. M.A. Kulkarni

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 23rd NOVEMBER, 2017

PER COURT:-

Heard learned counsel for the respective parties. This court by order dated 09.05.2017 directed the parties to maintain status quo as on the date of said order. The said interim order to continue till the next date. Stand over to 14.12.2017.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

rlj/