



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**57 WRIT PETITION NO. 6553 OF 2017**

Dhondiram Shankar Langote And Others

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Dhorde Vikram R

AGP for Respondent-State: Mr. S. B. Jadhav

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Kulkarni M. A.

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner No.1 and petitioner No.4 are reported to be dead and seeks time to bring their legal heirs on record.
2. Time is granted. The petitioners shall take necessary steps to bring the legal heirs on record before the next date.
3. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**